Vendor Questions and Court Responses

1. Do you have any further insight into the enumeration of static pages

Answer: We have roughly 500 static pages on the public site and 40 static pages on CourtNet. Static pages are html/xml files. The numbers do not include dynamic pages and document (i.e. non-pages, e.g. pdf, word, xls, etc). counts on both the public and intranet sites

2. Does your organization use Microsoft Exchange for your e-mail solution? If so, what version? If not, what do you use?

Answer: The Court uses Novell GroupWise version 7 as our email solution.

3. Does your organization utilize Active Directory? If so, what version?

Answer: No. We use Novell's NDS. We will be looking to implement active directory later this year or early next.

4. Do your employees use Outlook for their e-mail client? If so, what version? If not, what do you use?

Answer: No. We use Novell's Groupwise version 7 client.

5. Does your organization use Microsoft Office? If so, what version?

Answer: Yes. Mixed. Mostly 2003. Some 2000 versions are still in play.

6. What type of Microsoft licensing agreements do you have – if any (Open Value/Open Business / EA [Enterprise Agreement])?

Answer: We have the Microsoft Office Enterprise Agreement. Our desktops are Microsoft XP.